PRINTED: 10/11/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095027	B. WING			08/	13/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIDGEPOINT SUB-ACUTE AND REHAB CAPITOL HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 223 7TH STREET NE WASHINGTON, DC 20002					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	facility August 8 and deficiencies are bas and record review.	survey was conducted at your August 9, 2019. The following ed on observation, interview		000	K 353 SS=E 1. The Maintenance team toured a	all l		
K 353 SS=E	Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing		K		 The Maintenance team toured all SNF floors with paint remover and dust cloths and cleaned all of the fire sprinkler escutcheons The Maintenance team checked 20% (23 rooms) 23/23 were in compliance The Maintenance team performs monthly monitoring and random roor checks. Monthly PM findings are reported during the Bi-monthly EOC committee. 		9/20/19 10/16/19 10/16/19	
LABORATORY	Based on observation sprinkler heads and not maintained to en event of an emerger prevent the fire sprine emergency and correscutcheon plate fitting operating as expected.	ons and staff interview, fire escutcheon plate fittings were sure proper operation in the acy. This deficient practice could akler from discharging in a fire osion, dust or debris on ings could affect sprinklers from ed.		***	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these

documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	095027		B. WING		08/	08/13/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIDGEPOINT SUB-ACUTE AND REHAB CAPITOL HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 223 7TH STREET NE WASHINGTON, DC 20002				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 363 SS=E			K 3	K 363 SS=E A. Entrance doors to recrooms did not latch 1. The Maintenance team or doors. 2. The Maintenance team or doors.	orrected all hecked 20% compliance as and random	9/26/19 10/16/19 10/16/19	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	40	LE CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095027	B. WING		08/	13/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIDGEPOINT SUB-ACUTE AND REHAB CAPITOL HILL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 223 7TH STREET NE WASHINGTON, DC 20002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	compartments are o passage of smoke.	ites. Doors in fully sprinklered smoke are only required to resist the ike. Corridor doors and doors to		B. Corridor – Double doors failed to 1. The Maintenance team corrected doors. 2. The Maintenance team checked	l all	9/27/19
	rooms containing flammable or combustible materials have positive latching hardware. Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulation. These requirements do not apply to auxiliary spaces that do not contain flammable or combustible material.			double doors 12/12 were in complia3. The Maintenance team has implemented monthly monitoring of double doors.		10/16/19
	complying with 7.2.1 with a device capabl when a force of 5 lbf impediment to the cl devices that release pulled are permitted unlimited height are 19.3.6.3.6 are permilabeled and made of compliance with 8.3, compartment is sprir assemblies are allow compartments there	xceeding 1 inch. Powered doors 7.2.1.9 are permissible if provided bable of keeping the door closed 5 lbf is applied. There is no le closing of the doors. Hold open lase when the door is pushed or leted. Nonrated protective plates of lare permitted. Dutch doors meeting lemitted. Door frames shall be lee of steel or other materials in 8.3, unless the smoke lesprinklered. Fixed fire window later are no restrictions in area or legials or frames in window		4. Monthly PM findings will be rep during the Bi-monthly EOC comm	ed	10/20/19
	and 485 Show in REMARKS protection ratings, at	urts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, details of doors such as fire utomatics closing devices, etc. T is not met as evidenced by:				
	doors to resident's romaintained to ensure emergency and doub	ons and staff interview, access coms were inadequately e proper latching in the event of ole doors in resident care units se as intended during a mock				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095027 B. WING			08/13/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIDGEPOINT SUB-ACUTE AND REHAB CAPITOL HILL				223 7	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TH STREET NE HINGTON, DC 20002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	deficient practices of assigned to these unif smoke were to entime emergency. Findings included During a Life Safety 2019, at approximate observed: 1. Entrance doors to into frame as expect specifically in rooms #5145, #5149, #612 and #6139. 2. Double-doors on care units located or failed to close entirely to perfect the event of a fire in a. Across from resided d. Across from resided d. Across from resided f.	ge 3 ould affect all residents nits as well as staff and visitors, ter these areas in a fire Code inspection on August 8, ely11:00 AM, the following were resident's rooms did not latch ted in 12 of 117 observations, #4115, #4129, #4138, #4145, 3, #6128, #6129, #6133, #6138 three (3) of three (3) resident in the fourth, fifth and sixth floor revent the passage of smoke in seven (7) of 12 observations: ident room #4102 int rooms #4116 and #4118 int rooms #4143 and #4144 ident room #4157 int rooms #5143 and #5144 ident room #6102 int rooms #6116 and #6118 e interview on August 8, 2019,	K	363	742.CC_F		
		0 PM, Employee #17 confirmed		1	 712 SS=F A night shift fire drill was conduction immediately after the survey was completed. 		8/16/19
K 712 SS=F	Fire Drills CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 7	'12 2	. No other areas or residents wer impacted by not having the night shift fire drill.	- 1	8/16/19

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION 1 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
l		095027	B. WING_			08/	13/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POINT SUB-ACUTE AN	ID REHAB CAPITOL HILL		22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 7TH STREET NE /ASHINGTON, DC 20002		Total C
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	LATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712	Fire Drills Fire drills include the signal and simulation Fire drills are held at times under varying each shift. The staff is aware that drills a Where drills are con 6:00 AM, a coded ar instead of audible al 19.7.1.4 through 19.	e transmission of a fire alarm on of emergency fire conditions. It expected and unexpected conditions, at least quarterly on it is familiar with procedures and are part of established routine. Inducted between 9:00 PM and nnouncement may be used larms.	К 7	712	3. A. A calendar for fire drills per qua has been developed and approved implementation by the QAPI committee. B. Calendar will be reviewed for approval by the EOC committee a QAPI committee. C. A meeting and in-service were conducted with various members of EOC team to discuss fire drill frequency on each shift per quarte the need for corresponding evaluations.	nd of the	8/13/19 11/1/19 10/1/19
	determined that the applicable provisions Safety Code of the N Association (NFPA) drills for the night sh July 2019. This defici response in a real fir hesitant to react. Findings included The 2012 Edition of states "Drills shall shift to familiarize far maintenance engine with the signals and under varied condition. In addition, section 2 conducted between thours and 0600 hours.	view and interview, it was facility failed to comply with s of the 2012 edition of the Life National Fire Protection as evidenced by the lack of fire lift between January 2019 and lient practice could delay re emergency if staff were NFPA 101section 21.7.1.6 be conducted quarterly on each cility personnel (nurses, interns, lers, and administrative staff) emergency action required lons". 21.7.1.7 states "When drills are 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m. (2100 rs), a coded announcement lobe used instead of audible			 Monitoring is on-going. Data will be collected and reported to Patient C and Safety under EOC section and finding will be reported to QAPI monthly and at the bi-monthly EOC meeting. Governing Board bi-annument with the following data: N= number of night shift fire drills a during reporting period D= number of fire drills required to have been completed during same reporting period. Goal 100% 	Care d C ually held	11/1/19

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING ((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095027	B. WING_			08/	13/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIDGEPOINT SUB-ACUTE AND REHAB CAPITOL HILL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY 223 7TH STREET NE WASHINGTON, DC			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH COR	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712	A review of the fire of approximately 9:22 in night shifts (10:00 P during the first and s 2019. During a face-to-fac at 9:35 AM, Employed the residents.	drills logs on August 9, 2019, at AM showed that fire drills for the M and 6:30 AM) were lacking second quarters of the year e interview on August 9, 2019, see #18 revealed that drills were night shift to avoid disrupting owledged the findings during a w on August 9, 2019, at	K	712			